

SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: November 17, 2022

Agenda Section: Recognition

Agenda Item Title: SSHS Student selected to participate in the Mayor's Fitness Council Student Ambassador Program

From: Alexis L. Castillo, Director of Communications and Marketing

Additional Presenters if Applicable:

Description: South San Antonio High School ninth grade student, Eliana Lopez, has been chosen to be a part of the Mayor's Fitness Council Student Ambassador Program,

The mission of the Mayor's Fitness Council's Student Ambassador Program is to involve youth in improving the health of San Antonio. Student Ambassadors represent the Mayor's Fitness Council by promoting and encouraging healthy living at their campus and in their communities. Each Student Ambassador implements a health-related service project at their school or in the community.

Eliana will also have the opportunity to gain new skills to build her leadership toolbox. Congratulations to Ms. Eliana Lopez for this tremendous accomplishment and for making SSAISD very proud.

Recommendation: To recognize one of our students for their hard work and success in becoming a part of the Mayor's Fitness Council Student Ambassador Program

Funding Budget Code and Amount: N/A